T

LW g Y

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TITUS ! ‘
On this the Zist day of July, 1966, tha Commissioners' Couprt of Titus Oounty, Texas,
convenad in ragular ssssion at a apecial term thereof in the Courthouse in Mount Plessant,
Texas, with the following membars of the court pressnt, to-wite
' Ceoil Franklin, County Judge
Charlés O, Driggers, Ocmmlasioner.Preoinot No, 1,

Bort Parr, Commissionsr Preoinct No, 2,

T. 0. Raney, Commissionsr Precinct No, 3,

Dan Bynum, ‘ Comsissionsr Precimt No, b,
Allen faPrade, County Clerk

and the following abaentt
sonstituting & quorum, when, among other proosedings hai, were the followingt
Oommiasioner Driggers introduced & resolution and movad its adoption, The motion ‘wes
ssconded by Comaissionsr Raney, The motlon, oarrinq with it the adoption of the msolution,
prevailed by the following votet
AYES: Comwmissioners Driggers, Parr, Raney, snd Hynum,
HOES1 - Nons
The resolution is as followst
RESOLUTION
T e Lo PR ™
BEARING TIME WARRANTS OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS.
WHEREAS, the Commissioners’ Court has heretofors determined the advisability and
necesalty of constiusting sud equipping an sddition to the Titus County Memorisl Hospital
and of issuing interest bearing time warrants againat the Perwanent Improvement Pund of

Pitus County for the purposs of evidencing indebtedness of the County to be incurred and
aquipping such additions and

WHEREZAS, the Commissionsra’ Court now deems it necessary and proper to give notice to
bifders for the coustruction of the proposed addition to the Titus County Memorial Hospital
and of the County's intsntion to pay all or & part of the contract mice by the issuance and
folivery of interest bearing time warrants out of an i{asue to be suthorised by the Commissione
Court in the maximum amount of $75,000,00 for the purpose of svidenoing indebtedness of Titus
County to be incurred in construcping and equipping an addition to the Tius counﬁy Mamorisl
Hospitalg

THEREPORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS.

That the County Judge bs, and he is hereby authorized, ordered and directed to do all
things necensary and/or convanisnt to have published the notios required by Chapter 163, Acts
the regular Session of the Forty-second Texas Leglslature, as smended; that said notiocs shall
spasify the tims and place when and where bids will be received and asid notice shall be
published in a newspaper of general eolreulati~n published in sefd County once a week for two
consecutivs wseks prior to the tims set for receiving bids, the date of the firat publication
to be &t least fourtsen {14) full dsys prior to the date set for recsiving bids, ’

That said notice shall provide that all bids shall be asoompanied by an acgeptable Bidda
Bond, Cashierts Cheok or Certified Check in an amcunt not less tian five per osnt (5%) of the

14

23838

et TN

3t o

o b

B T T



http:7,,000.00
http:propo.e4
http:01utioD.nd
http:lntroctuo.cl
User
Typewritten Text
288


. r—————— —— r
1.k e . L i = X
. AMOUNT 2
Stoddard,Estate of J.B, 50. k|
Stroube & Stroube ‘ 2,820, i
‘ Sun 011 Company ' ' 3,940,
} Sunray DX 041 Company . . . . 161,520,
Superior 0il Company,The * ) L 8,92&
Tenneoco 011 Company T 176,560,
Texaco Inc. 1,150,
lhg. g
F1) Afg ORDER«TITUS COUNTY-1966 L. , . .
l , Thompson Estats,Stanley A, 1,130,
Tidewater 011 Company 88,900,
Trunkline Gas Company 1,140,
Unlon 011 Company of California 6,750,
Venable ,R.H, , 1,270,
Wainert Estate,H.H. 70.
Weinert,Hilda B. N : . 70.
Weisner,Raymond A, 20.
: Windsor,Mrs.Gertrude B. } 760.
Windsor,Wilbur C,,Jr. 2,530,
R v H
; Amerioan Liberty Pipe Line Company 129,280. N
: Amerficean Telephone and Telegraph Co. 930. ;
. Bowle-Casa Elsctric Cooperative,Inc. 63,740, k
! Commumity Public Service Campany 20,800, !
3 General Telephone Company of the Southwest 3,450, :
; Humble Pipe Line Company 130,470, L
: Magnolis Pipe Line Company 120,440, ;
: Southwestern Bell Telephone Company 407,010,
i Southwestsrn Elesctric Power Company 168,090,
H Southweatern 3States Telephone Company 12,900,
. Western Union Tolegnph Company,The 3,000,
§‘ Wood County Electrie Coopsrative,Ino. " 1,500,
3
H Louisiana & Arkensss Reilway Company 13,980,
; Paris & Mt.Plessant Railway Company 1,110.
St.Louis Southwestern Raillwey Company of Texsa 241,100, -
RENDERED TOTAL $5,957,831. ;
i UNRENDERED TOTAL 570,290, )
I GRAND TOTAL ﬁ.SZB.IZI, '

ST SO

The &bove and loregoing MInutes wers Tsad And Approved 70T Juns Ethla the JUCLH day of Juns,l1565
-
ATTESTI ounty 8, ritum County, Texas

unty clerk, us County, Texas

- - -

REGULAR SESSION - JULY 11, 1966
BE IT REM=MBERED THAT THE GOMMISSIONERS COURY OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS met in regular

session in the Courthouse in Mt, Plsasmt with the followirg members present to-wits

Ceoil Franklin, County Judge

Charlie Drigpers, Commiasioner Prect #1
' Bert Parr, Commigsioner Prect #2

Ts» O. Raney, {Commissioner Prect #3

Dan Bynum, Commissioner Preot #4

Allen LaPrede, County Clerk

and the following prossedings wers had to=-witt

LT Lt

IN THE MTTER OF APPROVING COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY AND QUARTERLY REPORTS
Motion was made by Commissioner Bynum and seconded by Commisaioner Raney to spprove

the County Tressursr's monthly and quarterly reports, MNotion oarrisd.

3% THE ¥MATTER OP APPROVING OPPICER'S MONTHLY BXPENSES) !
Motion w as made by Commissionsr Raney and seconded by Yomaissioner Driggers to spprovs

the officerds monthly expense sccounts. Motion carried.

I¥ THE MATTER:OF APPROVING THE BOND OF ANDREW FLEMINGSY
Motion was mads by Commissioner Driggers and ssconded by Commissioner Ramey to approve

the bond and dsputation of Andrew Flaming as deputy Sherifr of Titus County, MNotion carried.

T

NEPEET. S

- E— 1/

e winped

2
4
3
I
!
k]

AR

S ey

P RIS S AR

%

PR

S e s i ¢


http:Soutbwe.t.rn
http:T.legr.ph
http:Southw.st.rn

o g e

pogap

-+

RS PR RN

total bid; thct i"nici niotioowlhnn alno> sonvey th; 1;1¢‘omtion that 1t {s the intsntion of the
County to pay all or a part o the contract price by the issuance and delivery of intsreste
bearing time warrants out of an issus to bs authorized by the Commissioners' Court on ths 12th|
day of August, 1956, agaimat the Psrmanent Improvement Pund, in the maximum amount of $75,000.P0
forthe purposes of evidenoing indebtedness of Titus County o be.incurred in constructing and
squipping an addition to the Titus County Memorial Hospital) such time warrants to bear interejt
at & rate not to exessd eix per cent (6%) per annup, and to maturs at such times &s may be
fixed by the Commissionera' Court, serially or otherwiss, with & maximus maturity not to
o xoeed thirty (30) years from their date, i

That eaid notice shall contain such additional informstion as ahall be deemed necessary
and that said notice shall be substantisily in words and #igures as shown in the form attached]
hareto and made a part hereof,

The Commisasioners! Court reserves the right to re jeot any or all bids and to walve any
ar all informalitles, V

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 2lat day of July, 1966,

/8/ Cecil Franklin

ATTEST (SEAL) County Julge, Titus County, Texas

Allen LaPrade

County Clerk, Titus County, Texas )

" NOTICE TO BIDDERS ™~

NOTICE I8 HEREBY GIVEN that sealed proposals addresased o Cenil Prenklin, County Judge
ef Titus County of Titus County, Texas, will bs received for furnishing and installing all
materials to provide a six~bedroom addition to ths Titus County Memorial Hospital, Mt, Pleasan
Texas, by tha Titus County Commissioners’ Court, in the Distriot Qourt Room of the Titus
County Yourthouss, Mt, Pleasant, Texas, until 10100 ofelock, A. M., C.8.T7., on the 12th day of
Auguat, 1966, and than publiocly opsned and read, after which bids will be considered and
award of sontrast made by thw Commissioners'.Court as soon thersafter as practicable.

Information for Bidders, Contract Forms, and the Plans and Specificetions may be examined

at the office of Louis B, Gohmert, A, I. A.,, Architect, 101 West 15th Btreet, Mt, Pleassnt,

Texas, and at the Office of the Administrator, Titus County Memorial Hospital, Mt, Pleasant,Tefas.

Coples may be obtained by Oenersl Qontractors at the 0ffice of the Arthitect upon deposi}

of $50,00 for the set. Additional sets, and s ets for mterisl suppliers and subegontractors miy

by obtained on a ™Cost of printing dasis."
The Commissioners' Court reserves ths right to reject any or all bids snd to waive any of

all informalitiss.
A osshiaris or certified check, on & bank in the State of Texas, or a Bidder's Bond from

& reliable Surety Company, payable without resourse to Cesil Franklin, County Judge, of

2

Titus County, in an amount not less than five per cent (5%) of the bid, must accompany each bi
as s éuurantoe that, ir avardéd the oontract, the bidder will promptly suter into contract.

The sucgessful bldder will be required to somply with Apticle 51594, Reviged Civil
Statutes of Texas, 1925, commonly known as the"Prevailing Wage Law,® providing for the paymen
of the minimum prevaliling wage soale for work of a sinilar oharacter in ths losality in which
the work is to be performed, snd the prevailing wage scale in Titus County way be obtained
from Cesil Pranklin, Younty Judge of Titus County, amd from Louis B, Gohwmert, Aroh!uné, 101
West 18th Strest, Mt, Plsasant, Toxas.

The moo;nmt bidder receliving the award of thonom;uot shall furnish & 100€ pere
formance bond and a 1006 payment bond with & surety company holding & permit from the State

e AN A e AT Tl e S o ¢ 5 5B A

I B s iy |y

R NPV I O WS

AWy D L w Sk P e camenei e T TR 3 b

oA S A e A m T e 20

e e ey 4

of Texas to'ué as Surety,

i

N L B ———

ar g ek el

e en gt e


http:ooDtr.ot
http:e:uar.nt
http:A"'hit.ot
http:Arohit.ot
http:pl'&otl0.bl
http:P'l'IIan.nt
http:Co_lI110n.ra

AT A it

290

- - — N — I —
S—

I B

I [0 g e bt g

B

IR

T N VI B s I T T e s e,

. on the 12th day of August, 1966, sgainst the Permanent Improvement Pund of said County, in a

NOTICE I8 ALSO GIVEN that 1t is the intention of the Commissioners! Court of Titus
County, Texas, to pay all or aspart of the contract price by the ilssuanos and delivery of .
interent-bearing time warrants out of mn Lssus to be suthoriszed dy the Commissioners' Oourt

amount not to exseed $¥5,000.00, for the purpose of svidencing inmdedtedness of Titus County
to be insurred {n constructing and equipping an addition to the Titus Gmmty‘ Hemorial Hospi

such warrants to bear interest at a rate.not to sxceed six per cent (6£) per amaum, and to
mature et such times &s may be fixed by the Commissioners® Court, serially or otharwise, withH
& maximum maturity not to sxceed thirty (30} years from thelr date,

The co\mzy will make arrangements for the contraotor to dispose of the warrants herein
mentioned at not less than par, and the contractor must sgrees to deliver the warrants at sush
prioe to the party with whom the County hes made auch arrangemsnts,

" GIVER PURSUANT to a resolution adopted by the Commissionerst Court on the Zist day of

/8/ Ceoll Franklin

NI’Q 1966 ¢ .
' County Judgs, Titus County, Texas

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TITUS i
on this the 21st dsy of July, 1966, the Commisnfonsrst Court of Titus County, Texas,

oonvened in regular session at & Special Term thereof at t!ﬁ Courthouse in Mount Plsasant,
Texsa, with the following mesbers of the Tourt prssent, to-witi

Ceofl Pranklin, County Judge

Charles 0. Yriggers, Commisaioner Precinot No, 1,
Bert Parr, Commissioner Precinet No, 2,
T+ 0. Ramey, Commisnioner Precinst No., 3,
Dan Bynun, Commiasioner Frecinot No. 4,
Allen LaPrade, County Clerk

.

when, among other procesdings had, wers the following:

Odmmisaioner Parr introduced an order and moved its passage. ,The motion was seconded
by Commissioner Reney, Ths motion, oarrying with it the passage of the ordsr, prevailed by
ths followlng voteg

AYESt Commissioners Driggers, Parr, Raney and Bynum,.

NOES:  None. .

@he County Judge announced that the order had been finally passed., The order is as fol*wue

AN _ORDER .

AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY JUDOE TO GIVE NOTICE OF INTENTION T0 ISSUE ROAD AND BRIDOR . -
REFUNDING SONDS IN AN AMOUNT XOT T0 EXCEED $75,000,00, BEARIN0 INTEREST AT A RATE

NOT TO EXCEED PIVE E R CENT {5%) per amum, and MATURING SERTALLY OR OTHERWISE AS

MAY BE FIX:D BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT, WITH A MAXIMUM MATURITY NOT TO EXCEED IWENTY
{20} YEARS FROM THEIR DATE, FOR THE PURPOSE OF REPENDING A LIKE AMOUNT OR OUTSTANDING
®TITUS GOUNTY ROAD AND BRIDAE WARRANTS, SERIES OF 1963," DATED PEBRUARY 15, 1963.

THE SYATE OF TEXAS
~ S 5
COURTY OF '1'1'1‘[78\ ]

On this the Kéfik\q;\oi July, 1966, the Commissioners® Court of Titus County, Yems,
convensd in regulsr session at™s. Spsclal Term thereof at the Courthouss in Mount Plessant,
Texas, with the following members o;\ﬂb»cggn present, to-witt

" CECIL FRANKLIN;.. ) County Judge
CHARIES 0. DRIGOERS, ™~..¢ gner Precinot No. 1,
BERT PARR, inot No. 2,
T. 0. RANEY, Commissioner

DAN BYNUM, Commissioner Precimot i,

v

s e m e

o iy s

ok N

[T R

Ve i 4

-

ALLEN LAPRADE, County Clerk

WYy T AT O N
BN RN o AR Sl S



http:t~'!l~.rt
http:7S,000.00
http:thel'.ot
http:al'rangoll.nu
http:S,Ooo.oo

29

P

g | re g el T g g i i

]

ifﬁEREAﬁ, Titue céuney, Texas, hm outntlnkiné the rouowlirgk d;serihed “;r‘rmtn"ﬂ';tv!’s
COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE WARRANTS, SERIES OF 1963, dated Pebruary 15, 1963, numbsred 1 to 75,
i{nclusive, of the denomination of ¥1,000 each, aggregating $75,000,00, bearing interest at the
rate of five per oent (5£) per anntm, and maturing $10,000,00 on February 15, in.eash of the
yours 1984 to 1989, inslusive, and $15,000 on Pebruary 15, 1990; and

WHERBAS, The Commissionsrs! Court deems it advisable and to the best interest of said
County to scancel said outwstanding warrants by ths issumoce of refunding boods in lieu thereof;

and .
.WHEREAS, it i» now propsr that the County give notics of,its intention to lasue sald

Refunding Yonds}
BSIT BRDERED, ADJUDGED AND, DECREED BY THE COMMISSIORERS! COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXASS
That the County Judge bs, and he is hereby suthorized and dirested to glve notice, an
required by Chapter 163, Acts of the Regular Session of ths Forty-second Legislature of Texas,
1931, as amended of the intention of the Commissioners! Court of Titus County, Texas, to fenup
TITUS COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE REFUNDING BONDS in an amount not sxceeding $75,000,00, bearing

interest at & rate not to exesed five Per oent (5X) per wnnum, the waximum matuprity thereof tojbe

not later than twenty {20) years from their date, for the purposss of canceling, refénding and
in lisu of & like smount of outstending TITUS COJ NTY ROAD ARD BRIDGE WARRANTS, SERIES OF 1963,

dated February 15, 1963.
PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of July, 1966,

éu/ Ceoil Prankiin
ATTESTS OUNTY JUDGE, TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS
/u/ Allsn LaPrade

County Clerk

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO IS3UE REFUNDING DONDY

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TITUS ]

In complisnce with the provisiona of Chapter 163, Acts of the Regular Session of the
Porty-second Legislsture of Texas, 1931, as amenisd, NOTICE I3 HEREBY JIVEN that it is the
intentlon of the Commissionsrs' Court of Titua County, Texas, to pass an order at the Regulr
Term of Court on ths 12th day of Septembesr, 1966, suthoriging the iassusnce of TITUS COUNTY
ROAD AND BRIDGR REFUNDING BONDS in the maximum amount of. $75,000.00, for the purpose of re=
funding, canceling and in lisu of a like amount of outstanding Titus County Road and Bridge
Warrants, Series of 1963, dated February 15, 19633 sald refunding bonds to bear interest at a
rate not to exoeed five per cent (5£) per annum, and the maximum maturity thereof to be not
later thau twenty (20) years from their date.

THIS NOTICE is given in pursuance of an order passed by the Commissionera’ Court of Titub
County, Texas, on the 2lst day of July, 1966,

: /8/ Cacil: Pranklin
(SEAL) County Judge, Titus County, Texas

FOLLOW-UP ORDEZR
THE STATE OF "RXAS .
COUNTY OF TITUS '
On this the 21st day of July, 1966, the Commisatoners® Court of Titue County, Tems,
converwd in regular sesslon at a Special Term of said Sourt, at the mgular meeting place in
the Courthouse in Mount Pleasapt, Texas, with the following weubers of the Court Present,toewi

-

Y A

S m e Lt e o B B e Do e s b o8 80 2 e L.

o ¢

oot o e ATV 22k

[ Y

R SRS

et anm vt A et < e

Terr %

L el K ot ik



http:7S.0oo.00
http:lnclu.ly
http:1ii10,OOO.00

T LI e

R

S e sy g O ey

BB e e ok

TR TS Ry 4 L Premers

L T P T

cxcr.. mmm County Judge
charles Y, Driggers Commissionsr Presinet No. 1

. Bert Parr . Oommimmioner Precinot No, 2 '
b « T+ 0o Raney © Qosmissioner Preocinet No, 3
Dan Bynum . Oomvieaiover Precinot No, i
Allen L[aPrade County Clerk

and, mng other proveedings had, were the followingi
Commissioner Raney introdused an order and moved its adoption, The motion was|
The motion, carrying with it the adoption of the order, pre-

5ok

seoonded by Uomuisaioner Parr.
vailed by ths following wote:
AYESs Commissioners Driggers, Pare, Faney and Bynum,

- HORSs MNone

The order is as followas
WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Titus County, Texas, has herstofore auttorized. the

iasuance of Titus County Road and Bridge Warrants, Series o 1963, dated Peburary 15, 1963,
numbersd from 1 to 75, inclusive, of the denomination of $1,000 eaoh, sggregating $75,000,
bearing 5% interest per aunum, snd maturing on Febmcrj 15th, 10,000 in esch of the Years
1984 to 1989, inolusive, and $15,000 in 19903 and levied & tax sufficient in amount for the
payment thereof, according to the Constitution and laws of t he State.of Texas, whioh warrant
wers duly authorized to bo issued for ths purpose of gvidcming indedbtedness of Titua Crmntylo
be incurred in construating permanent road and bridge improvements in said County, including
olaims for labor, maohinery, equipment, materials and supplies, and purohasing right-of-way
for public roads in the County and inoidental expenses in conneotion the rewithy and

WHEREAS, purauant to the authorization of sald warrants, certain olaims have been
inourred in purchasing right-or-way for public roads in said County and lncidental expenasas ih
connection therewith; and

WHEREAS, SAID CLAINS have been duly approved by the County Judgs and audited and alloweR
by the Commianioners! Court and have been found and determined to be valid claims against
Titus County; and

WHRHEAS, slaims in the aggregate amount of $31,5,8,43 have been duly and legally
transferred and assiguned iu. James C. Tucker & Vo., Ino.; and

WHEREAS, 1t was provided in said order suthorizirg the issuance of said warrmnts that
said warrants sbove described should be exeouted, isswed ani delivered in payment of olaime
approved by the County Judge and duly audited and allowed by the Commisslonerst Court of Titus
County, and that said Commissloners' Court in auditing and allowing sald claims should
designste the numbers of warrants to be delivered to svidence aaid oclaims so that the prow
assdings of this Court should show to whom each.of said warrants wes delivered and ths pupe
pose for which same was delivapsds

THEREFORE, BE IT ARDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE CONMISSIONERS! COURT OF TITUS -

COUNTY, TEXASS
1.

That the following olsims, herstofore approved by ths County Judge and duly audited snd
allowed by the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, incurred in purahasing necessary
right-of-way for publis roads i{n the County and inolidenta) expenses in connection therawith,

v

be, and the same are hersy approved and alloweds

\ v v A s o

T R o T N T S



http:thll'.'Id.tb
http:31,;'48.43
http:State.or
http:PRArm.t1

wt

]

&

- L

'
e T e § e il oo | i
DATE PAYRE PURPOSE AMOUNT 5:
6/23765 Rorsce ‘hompson Right-ofeway Cost ¢ 200,00 03
&6/24/65 Blllie Joe & Rary MoKeever Right~of =way Jost 100,00 ?3’
4/13/65 Leo Wilson Right-of~way Cost 750,00 :f
B/13/65 Mrs, Gladys Driggers Right-of -way Cost 200,00 I
/11765 Nenian & Viocla Phillipe Right-of=way Cost 750,00 |
5/19/65 We Ay & Ardelin Osuntt Right-of-way Cost 600,00
5/20/68 Jack & Sally Heps Right-of =way Cost 640,00 ia
o
§/28/65 Mrs. R, B, Cargils, Sr. . Right=of-way Cost 100,00 i
R/6/65 Dr, Palmore Currey Right-of -way Cost 158,00 1
- X
8/16/65 ¥, L, Copeland Fenelng & R/W $33.76 i
*
8/6/65 Hunble Pipe Lins Co Moving Pipelines 3
Right~of-way Cost 9, 758.2 ;
1/6/65 Thomaa H. & Wallace P,Powell  Right-of-way Cost 100,00 ‘A
1/21/65 Jack H, Hays : Building Fonce; R/W Cost 18,00 %
7/12/65% Je 0o Milstesd Penoing & Right-of-way 572,04 §
9/3/65 Rex Campbell Peneing-Right-of -Way Cost 351,90 l"'
9/1/65 Je 0o Milatead ‘ Panoing & Righteof -way 395490 A
176765 Olyde Holoomb, Jr. & Pirst 2 sores of land for ;)
Natl, Bahk,Mt.Pleasant Righte-of «way 300,00 ‘ i
473765 CrockettHinson , Fencing; Right-of-way Cost 110,00
+ 2%
5/10/65 Amspioan Liberty Pipe Line Co, Lowering Pipe Line on PM 2062 E
Road=Right~of ~way Cost 934450 X
i
5/21/6% Nenian Phillips Fencing Right~of-way cost 215 .00 i3
. i
6/5/65 American Liberty Pips Line Co Moving Pipe Liness 1
7 Right=-of way Cost 5,058,458 Vi
6/17/65 Crookstt Hinson FencingjRight-of-way Cost 229,86 3
7/1/66 Iree -Ricks; Right-of-way Cost 9,255,00 r
Amount oarried forward from previous ’ ' }
exchange Of 0laims £Or WAPPANUS.cssesescsesssve ssnosssrse 196.%8
Total CEPEEIUPEEIPIEPRIBUCRIDOIET €O » o '

. II.
That the assignment of claims to James C, Tuoker & Co., Inc. bs, and the same i3 hereby

approved,

A nanw ch e

III.
Thet in sccordance with this order and the order of the Commissioners' Court of Titus

ot

County, Texas, passed on the 1lth day of Pabruary, 1963, authorising the Lssuance of aaid

g

warrants, thereshall be executed and delivered to James {§, Tucker % Co.y Inc., TITUS COUNTY
.ROAD AND BRIDOE WARRANTS, SERIES P 1963, dated Pebruary 15, 1963, Numbers 46 to 75, Inclusi“r. 5
of the denomination of $1,000,00 sach, sggregsting $30,000,00, evidensing t s indebteédness dud
by Titus County to James C, Tuoker & Co., as masignes of said claims; that the excess of

$1,548.43, as shown by said list of claims, shall be paid in caeh to James C, Tucker & Co.

by Titus County, Texas. N
Iv. .

The County of Titus having received full value and sonsideration for the warrants here~
inabove doscribed, the County Treasursr is hereby suthorised and instrusted to register sald ,
warpsnts, and after rogistration thereof, to deliver same {¢ James C, Tugker & Co., Ino., ’
and | the County Judge, County Clark,.snd County Treasurer ape hepeby authorised and instructed
to gxecute such other and further ipstruments, certificatep or statements as shallbwe tecessaly ,
sonvenient or appropriate to reflest the entire validity of said warrants.

PASSED AND APPROVED thias 214t day of July, 1966,

PRV LA Tirvr it It ik B o Lol Bant asn, Commisaions. Prasimk
):.[ T« 0+ Raney, Commissionsr Presinct No. 3 /s/ Dan Bynum,Cemmiseioner Preoinet IJ

e L R A e — ey

v



http:C10rk.:.nd
http:warl'.nh
http:1.548.43
http:30.000.00
http:1,000.00
http:a.81glllll.nt
http:9,7S8.24
http:l'holllp.on

The above and foregoing minutes were resd and approved for July this the 30th day of July,1966

. - [N .
ATTEST:
éuniy ﬁgo, !gt\u ;oun%, Texas
Uoungy :!Tor%, ﬁiéu gun%y, Texas i



http:1'''OOIllIll.nd
http:Ind.bt.dn
http:122,5S6.21
http:D1'll1.rl
http:tollowing_b.ra



